BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.,

v.

Respondent:

DENVER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 53751

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 05131-05-038-038+8

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$8,394,800

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Denver County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 1st day of December 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Varan E Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL SSESSMENT HAD





2010 NOV 19 AH 8: 55

May 12, 2010

Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street Suite 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

VIA FAX - 303-866-4485

Re: BAA Petition Withdrawal () 以たとも 性らら[5]

Dear Board;

We hereby withdraw our appeal for tax year 2009 of the Denver schedule number 05131-05-038-038. This property is part of a petition that includes a total of nine schedule numbers. The remaining eight schedule numbers will be reduced based on a stipulation agreement with the Denver assessor's office.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely,

CC: Vicky Wimberly - Denver Assessor's Office

27

Schedule Number:

05131-05-067-067

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County

of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873

Assistant City Attorney

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #315 Denver, Colorado 80209

| Land | \$ 61,800.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 882,300.00 |
| Total | \$ 944,100.00 |

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

| Land | \$ 61,800.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 882,300.00 |
| Total | \$ 944,100.00 |

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

| Land | \$ 61,800.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 743,400.00 |
| Total | \$ 805,200.00 |

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| DATED this The day of _ | gune | , 2010. |
|-------------------------|------|---------|
| | - 17 | |

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

By: ____*(/(*

Chris Barnes, Agent Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

Schedule Number:

05131-05-080-080

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County

of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873

Assistant City Attorney

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #414 Denver, Colorado 80209

Land \$ 48,300.00 Improvements \$ 673,400.00 Total \$ 721;**₹**00.00

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 48,300.00 Improvements \$ 673,400.00 Total \$ 721,700.00

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

Land \$ 48,300.00 Improvements \$ 643,800.00 Total \$ 692,100.00

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

DATED this Aday of ________, 2010.

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

By: _

Chris Barnes, Agent Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

By:

Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County

of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873 Assistant City Attorney 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180 Schedule Number:

05131-05-081-081

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #415 Denver, Colorado 80209

| Land | \$ 61,800.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 927,200.00 |
| Total | \$ 989,000.00 |

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

| Land | \$ 61,800.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 927,200.00 |
| Total | \$ 989,000.00 |

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

| Land | \$ 61,800.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 822,000.00 |
| Total | \$ 883,800.00 |

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| DATED this | 9th day of | June | , 2010. |
|------------|------------|------|---------|
| | | U | |

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

Chris Barnes, Agent

Licht & Company 9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

Charles-T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND

Schedule Number:
COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County 05131-05-088-088

of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873 Assistant City Attorney 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #509 Denver, Colorado 80209

Land \$ 74,900.00 Improvements \$ <u>1,189,400.00</u> Total \$ 1,264,300.00

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 74,900.00 Improvements \$ 1,189,400.00 Total \$ 1,264,300.00

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

Land \$ 74,900.00 Improvements \$ 1,162,700.00 Total \$ 1,237,600.00

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| ω_{IIII} (VIIAA A | DATED this day of _ | gune_ | , 2010. |
|--------------------------|---------------------|-------|---------|
|--------------------------|---------------------|-------|---------|

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

Chris Barnes, Agent

Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

05131-05-091-091

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND

Schedule Number:

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County

of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873 Assistant City Attorney 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #514 Denver, Colorado 80209

| Land | \$ 48,300.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 818,600.00 |
| Total | \$ 866,900.00 |

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

| Land | \$ 48,300.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 752,000.00 |
| Total | \$ 800,300.00 |

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

| Land | \$ 48,300.00 |
|--------------|------------------|
| Improvements | \$ 752,000.00 |
| Total | \$ 800,300.00 |

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| DATED thisday of | June | , 2010. |
|------------------|------|---------|
|------------------|------|---------|

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

Chris Barnes, Agent Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

By: Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

Schedule Number:

05131-05-092-092

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County

of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873 Assistant City Attorney 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #515 Denver, Colorado 80209

Land \$ 61,800.00 Improvements \$ 1,088,500.00 Total \$ 1,150,300.00

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 61,800.00 Improvements \$ 1,088,500.00 Total \$ 1,150,300.00

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

Land \$ 61,800.00 Improvements \$ 960,000.00 Total \$ 1,021,800.00

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| DATED this May of _ | Ame | , 2010. |
|---------------------|-----|---------|
| | 1/ | |

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

Chris Barnes, Agent Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

By: _____Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

٧.

53751 Respondent:

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873 Assistant City Attorney 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

Docket Number:

Schedule Number:

05131-05-097-097

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enters into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

> 333 South Monroe Street #605 Denver, Colorado 80209

Land \$ 87,600.00 Improvements \$ <u>1,677,900.00</u> Total \$ 1,765,500.00

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 87,600.00 Improvements \$ <u>1,677,900.00</u> Total \$ 1,765,500.00

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

Land \$ 87,600.00 Improvements \$ 1,410,700.00 Total \$ 1.498,300.00

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| | DATED this day of | gine | , 2010 |
|--|-------------------|------|--------|
|--|-------------------|------|--------|

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

Chris Barnes, Agent Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

By: Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275

:27

Schedule Number:

05131-05-098-098

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

AT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

v. Docket Number:

Respondent: 53751

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

Attorneys for Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

City Attorney

Charles T. Solomon #26873 Assistant City Attorney

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: 720-913-3275 Facsimile: 720-913-3180

STIPULATION (AS TO TAX YEAR 2009 ACTUAL VALUE)

Petitioner, AT DEVELOPMENT CORP., and Respondent, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this Stipulation.

The Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

333 South Monroe Street #606 Denver, Colorado 80209

Land \$ 84,800.00 Improvements \$ <u>1,628,400.00</u> Total \$ 1,713,200.00

4. After appeal to the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver, the Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver valued the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 84,800.00 Improvements \$ 1,628,400.00 Total \$ 1,713,200.00

5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver agree to the following actual value for the subject property for tax year 2009.

Land \$ 84,800.00 Improvements \$ 1,370,900.00 Total \$ 1,455,700.00

- 6. The valuations, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2009.
 - 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

| DATED thisday of | gune | , 2010 |
|------------------|------|--------|
| | 1) | |

Agent/Attorney/Petitioner

By:

Chris Barnes, Agent Licht & Company

9101 East Kenyon Avenue

Suite 3900

Denver, CO 80237

Telephone: (303) 575-9306

Board of Equalization of the City and County of Denver

By: Charles T. Solomon #26873

201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 720-913-3275